## RESOLUTION TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH P.O. Box 733 MAHWAH, NJ 07430

Resolution #424-17

Date: December 14, 2017

Name	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Ariemma						
Ervin						
May				ļ. <u>.</u>		
Sbarra						
Wong						
Wysocki						
Hermansen						

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1812, An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Chapter XV, "Streets, Sidewalks and Sanitation," of the Revised General Ordinances of the Township of Mahwah, Subchapter 15-1, "Impediments", to add a new Section 15-1.3, "Unlawful Acts", was introduced on July 27, 2017 as Ordinance No. 1812; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1812 was tabled on August 10, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has no intention of adopting Ordinance No. 1812 or introducing a similar ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of Mahwah as follows:

- The Township Council will not adopt Ordinance No. 1812 nor will it introduce a similar ordinance.
- Ordinance No. 1812 has been tabled and will not be removed from the table and shall no longer be considered by the Township Council for adoption.

I hereby certify that this resolution consisting of one page(s), was adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Mahwah, on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2017.

Kathrine G. Coviello, RMC/CMC/MMC	Robert Hermansen
Municipal Clerk	Council President

Obtained via www.EruvLitigation.com
See website for more information